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H 2836 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 7, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cancellation and
nonrenewal of property insurance and casualty insurance, by adding Section 38-9-890 so as to provide that no insurer may
nonrenew a policy of homeowners insurance because the insured has filed a claim with that insurer for damages resulting from
an act of God, including, but not limited to, hail, wind, or lightning, or for a fire not attributable to the insured, and to provide that
no insurer which offers a combination homeowners and automobile insurance policy may nonrenew this policy for other than
the reasons prescribed in Section 38-37-310.

04/08/87
04/08/87
05/06/87
05/14/87
05/19/87
05/21/87
05/21/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/27/87
05/28/87
05/28/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1668

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1668
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2445
Read second time HJ-1728

Objection by Rep. McLellan, Corning & Klapman HJ-2895
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Corning HJ-3124

Objection by Rep. Blackwell HJ-3124

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell HJ-3186

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 27, 1987 HJ-318
Objection by Rep. Hearn HJ-3253

Objection by Rep. Ogburn HJ-3355

Tabled HJ-3355
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