

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2836 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 7, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cancellation and nonrenewal of property insurance and casualty insurance, by adding Section 38-9-890 so as to provide that no insurer may nonrenew a policy of homeowners insurance because the insured has filed a claim with that insurer for damages resulting from an act of God, including, but not limited to, hail, wind, or lightning, or for a fire not attributable to the insured, and to provide that no insurer which offers a combination homeowners and automobile insurance policy may nonrenew this policy for other than the reasons prescribed in Section 38-37-310.

04/08/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1668
04/08/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1668
05/06/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2445
05/14/87	House	Read second time HJ-1728
05/19/87	House	Objection by Rep. McLellan, Corning & Klapman HJ-2895
05/21/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Corning HJ-3124
05/21/87	House	Objection by Rep. Blackwell HJ-3124
05/26/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell HJ-3186
05/26/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 27, 1987 HJ-318
05/27/87	House	Objection by Rep. Hearn HJ-3253
05/28/87	House	Objection by Rep. Ogburn HJ-3355
05/28/87	House	Tabled HJ-3355